Clevises - Rod Ends - Ball Joints
MECHANICAL COMPONENTS
BÖNNEKAMP
Bönnekamp is a very well-known brand with a strong market share owned by ATB Automation.
More than 30 years of high quality mechanical components have been applied in various (OEM) industries.
The main focus is on Clevises, Rod Ends and Ball Joints.
Our standard products, but also custom made products, are produced on machines which fulfill the highest quality

KL Retainers for Bolt GPB
Part No.
Nom.
Size Retainer
Max. axial
thrust ca. N
Weight
(kg) Bolts
d1 ≈b ≈h1 ≈h2 a s d1 d2 m n z
100 pcs h11 h11 +0.1
GPB-KL3 3 4.3 5.0 3.0 2.0 0.4 1050 0.0049 3 2.3 0.64 1.5 0.50
GPB-KL4 4 6.5 7.0 4.3 2.7 0.4 1500 0.0109 4 3.2 0.64 2.0 0.50
GPB-KL5 5 7.5 8.7 5.2 2.8 0.5 3000 0.0195 5 4.0 0.74 2.5 0.50
GPB-KL6 6 10.4 11.5 6.8 3.5 0.5 4850 0.0332 6 5.0 0.74 3.0 0.75
GPB-KL8 8 11.5 12.1 7.2 4.1 0.5 5500 0.0408 8 6.0 0.94 3.5 1.00
GPB-KL10 10 15.6 16.3 9.5 5.9 0.6 9500 0.0899 10 8.0 1.05 4.5 1.00
GPB-KL12 12 16.7 18.0 10.5 6.1 0.6 10700 0.1102 12 9.0 1.15 5.0 1.25
GPB-KL14 14 19.0 20.0 11.5 6.5 0.7 12700 0.1578 14 10.0 1.25 5.5 1.50
GPB-KL16 16 22.7 23.5 13.8 7.8 0.8 14000 0.2282 16 12.0 1.35 6.0 1.50
GPB-KL20-25 24 34.5 34 .0 20.0 9.0 1.0 - 0.6171 20-25 16-18 1.80 8.0 1.50
Material: Spring steel.
Surface treatment: Coated with rust-proof oil or zinc plating.
Specials on request (only volumes).
Example of application:
ZINC PLATEDAVAILABLE  
17
C
levises
SL Retainers for Bolt GPB
Part No.
Nom.
Size Retainer
Max. axial
thrust ca. N
Weight
(kg) Bolts
d1 b h h1 a≈ s d1 d2 m n z
100 pcs h11 h11 +0.1
GPB-SL4 4 7 8.5 4.0 2.3 0.3 1000 0.019 4 3.2 0.64 2.0 0.50
GPB-SL5 5 9 10.7 5.0 3.3 0.4 1300 0.034 5 4.0 0.74 2.5 0.50
GPB-SL6 6 11 14.1 6.0 3.8 0.4 1500 0.063 6 5.0 0.74 3.0 0.75
GPB-SL8 8 14 17.5 8.0 4.0 0.5 3600 0.109 8 6.0 0.94 3.5 1.00
GPB-SL10 10 18 22.1 10.0 5.0 0.5 6400 0.211 10 8.0 1.05 4.5 1.00
GPB-SL12 12 22 26.0 12.0 5.0 0.5 9600 0.280 12 9.0 1.15 5.0 1.25
GPB-SL14 14 25 30.0 13.5 6.0 0.6 11320 0.474 14 10.0 1.25 5.5 1.50
GPB-SL16 16 28 34.0 16.0 6.0 0.6 13500 0.563 16 12.0 1.35 6.0 1.50
Material: Spring steel.
Surface treatment: Coated with rust-proof oil or zinc plating.
Specials on request (only volumes).
Example of application:
ZINC PLATEDAVAILABLE  
18
C
levises
E Circlips for bolt GPC
Part No. Dimensions (mm) Weight (kg)
d1 s d3 d4 d5 a b
h11 h11 min max Kg/1000 pieces
GPC-E6 6 0.7 5.6 11.7 1.15 2.70 1.3 0.084
GPC-E8 8 0.8 7.4 14.7 1.20 3.20 1.5 0.158
GPC-E10 10 1.0 9.3 17.0 1.50 3.30 1.8 0.340
GPC-E12 12 1.0 11.0 19.0 1.70 3.30 1.8 0.500
GPC-E14 14 1.0 12.9 21.4 1.70 3.50 2.1 0.640
GPC-E16 16 1.0 14.7 23.8 1.70 3.70 2.2 0.700
GPC-E20 20 1.2 18.5 28.4 2.00 4.00 2.6 1.300
GPC-E25 25 1.2 23.2 34.2 2.00 4.40 3.0 1.900
GPC-E30 30 1.5 27.0 40.5 2.00 5.00 3.5 3.320
GPC-E35 35 1.5 32.2 46.8 2.50 5.60 3.9 4.000
GPC-E40 40 1.8 36.5 52.6 2.50 6.00 4.4 6.030
GPC-E42 42 1.8 38.5 55.7 2.50 6.50 4.5 6.500
GPC-E50 50 2.0 45.8 64.5 2.50 6.90 5.1 10.200
Material and surface treatments:
1)  Spring steel; Black coating.
2)  Alternative stainless steel 304.
Specials on request (only volumes).
DIN471 SS 304STEELAVAILABLE  
19
C
levises
F Retaining washers for bolt GPB
Part No. Dimensions (mm) Weight (kg)
d h B D
max min max min max Kg/1000 pieces
GPB-F4 4 0.72 0.68 3.388 3.292 9.3 0.158
GPB-F5 5 0.72 0.68 4.158 4.062 11.3 0.236
GPB-F6 6 0.72 0.68 5.308 5.212 12.3 0.255
GPB-F7 7 0.92 0.88 5.888 5.792 14.3 0.474
GPB-F8 8 1.03 0.97 6.578 6.462 16.3 0.660
GPB-F9 9 1.13 1.07 7.688 7.572 18.8 1.090
GPB-F10 10 1.23 1.17 8.378 8.262 20.4 1.250
GPB-F12 12 1.33 1.27 10.52 10.38 23.4 1.630
GPB-F15 15 1.53 1.47 12.68 12.54 29.4 3.370
GPB-F19 19 1.78 1.72 15.99 15.85 37.6 6.420
GPB-F24 24 2.03 1.97 21.964 21.796 44.6 8.550
GPB-F30 30 2.53 2.47 25.884 25.716 52.6 13.500
Material and surface treatments:
1)  Spring steel; Black coating.
2)  Alternative stainless steel 304.
Specials on request (only volumes).

s
HIGH LOADED INJECTION
Rod Ends - SI-N
Part No. Dimensions (mm) Weight (kg)
N A D E C F T W B αα° Ball DIA
Thread 6H ±0.4 ±0.25 ±0.25 +1.50
-0.75
+0.05
-0.25
+0.002
-0.010 ±0.012 +0.065
-0.012 Misalign Angle REF Kg≈
SI-N5 M5 × 0.8 27.00 16.00 11.00 14.00 9.00 6.25 8.00 5.00 14° 11.10 0.019
SI-N6 M6 × 1.0 30.00 19.00 13.00 14.00 11.00 7.00 9.00 6.00 13° 12.70 0.029
SI-N8 M8 × 1.25 36.00 22.25 16.00 17.00 14.00 8.75 12.00 8.00 18° 15.88 0.051
SI-N10 M10 × 1.5 43.00 27.00 19.00 21.00 17.00 10.50 14.00 10.00 17° 19.05 0.086
SI-N12 M12 × 1.75 50.00 30.00 22.00 24.00 19.00 12.00 16.00 12.00 17° 22.23 0.124
SI-N14 M14 × 2.0 57.00 34.75 25.00 27.00 22.00 13.50 19.00 14.00 21° 25.40 0.184
SI-N16 M16 × 2.0 64.00 38.00 27.00 33.00 22.00 14.25 21.00 16.00 23° 28.58 0.223
SI-N20 M20 × 1.5 77.00 46.00 34.00 40.00 30.00 18.00 25.00 20.00 20° 34.93 0.436
Material and surface treatments:
- � Body: alloy steel 35CrMo with heat treating. Alternative stainless steel 304 or 316.
- � Steel ball: bearing steel with hard chrome plating. Alternative stainless steel.
-  Race: nylon.
-  For left-hand thread, please add suffix “L”, e.g. SI-NL 8.
Specials on request (only volumes).
SS 316SS 304AVAILABLE   35CrMo
33
R
od
 E
nd
s
HIGH LOADED INJECTION
Rod Ends - SA-N
Part No. Dimensions (mm) Weight (kg)
N A D C T W B αα° Ball DIA
Thread 6g ±0.4 ±0.25 +1.50
-0.75 ±0.12 ±0.12 +0.065
-0.012 Misalign Angle REF Kg≈
SA-N5 M5 × 0.8 33.00 16.00 20.00 6.25 8.00 5.00 14° 11.10 0.012
SA-N6 M6 × 1.0 36.00 19.00 22.00 7.00 9.00 6.00 13° 12.70 0.019
SA-N8 M8 × 1.25 42.00 22.25 25.00 8.75 12.00 8.00 18° 15.88 0.034
SA-N10 M10 × 1.5 48.00 27.00 29.00 10.50 14.00 10.00 17° 19.05 0.058
SA-N12 M12 × 1.75 54.00 30.00 33.00 12.00 16.00 12.00 17° 22.23 0.083
SA-N14 M14 × 2.0 60.00 34.75 36.00 13.50 19.00 14.00 21° 25.40 0.127
SA-N16 M16 × 2.0 66.00 38.00 40.00 14.25 21.00 16.00 23° 28.58 0.170
SA-N20 M20 × 1 .5 78.00 46.00 47.00 18.00 25.00 20.00 20° 34.93 0.318
Material and surface treatments:
- � Body: alloy steel 35CrMo with heat treating. Alternative stainless steel 304 or 316.
- � Steel ball: bearing steel with hard chrome plating. Alternative stainless steel.
-  Race: nylon.